SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).12897/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in RFA No.238/2015 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (CENTRAL ZONE) HPPWD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.114719/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 18-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP(C) No.7393/2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER