SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7393/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (CENTRAL ZONE) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9211/2020 (XIV)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 9214/2020 (XIV) (OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 9215/2020 (XIV)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 4458/2021 (XIV) (OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

<u>Diary No. 12897/2020 (XIV)</u> (OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Vishwanath Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Vidit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preeti Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Asutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to take appropriate steps to bring on record legal heirs of the deceased respondents.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**