SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7393/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (CENTRAL ZONE) & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

SECTION XIV

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 9215/2020 AND 4458/2021 LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4458/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 9215/2020 (XIV)

Date: 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preeti Gupta, AOR

Mr Mahendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr Dinesh Bahadur Singh, Adv.

Mr Dilip Kumar, Adv.

Mr Satyaveer Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 4458/2021

Respondent nos.2.1 and 2.3 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.20

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.2.2.

SLP(C) No. 9215/2020

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.4.1 to 4.4.

List again on 2.5.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar